
No Name Year First 

Licensed

Category of 

License

E Mail Address Province Profession

1 Stefanus Johannes Martinus Steyn 

(Stefan)

11 Senior stefans@krugerinc.co.za Gauteng Accountant

2 Daniel Terblanche 11 Senior daniel@progressiveadmin.com 

progadm@iafrica.com

Western Cape Attorney

3 Trevor Philip Glaum 11 Senior trevor@sanek.co.za Western Cape Accountant

4 Anthony Norman Flynn 11 Experienced tony.flynn@talktalk.net Western Cape Accountant

5 Lizanne Chantal Muller 11 Experienced lcmpty@mweb.co.za Gauteng Accountant

6 Werner Cawood 11 Experienced werner@cawoodlaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

7 Herman Bester 11 Senior herman@bfstax.co.za Western Cape Accountant

8 Piers Micheal Marsden 11 Experienced pmarsden@matusonassociates.co.za Gauteng Accountant

9 Leslie Matuson 11 Senior lmatuson@matusonassociates.co.za Gauteng Accountant

10 John Dymore Lightfoot 11 Experienced jlightfoot@matusonassociates.co.za Gauteng CA 

11 Jayant Daji Pema 11 Senior jaypema1@global.co.za Gauteng CA 

12 Jacobus Nicolaas Cloete 11 Senior koos@vodamail.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant

13 Gerhardus Cornelius Kachelhoffer 11 Senior gerrie@tygerbergtrustees.co.za Western Cape Attorney

14 Alastair Robert Macduff 11 Senior alastair@unleashconsult.com Gauteng Accountant

15 Vanessa Evelyn  Edmunds 11 Experienced vemarais@telkomsa.net Western Cape Accountant

16 Jean-Pierre Jordaan 11 Experienced jeanjordaanprok@gmail.com North West Attorney / Liquidator

17 Jacobus Hendrikus Janse van Rensburg 

(Koos)

11 Senior koosjvr2@gmail.com Gauteng Attorney / Liquidator

18 Michael John Lane 11 Senior mikelane@towerhouse.co.za Western Cape Liquidator

19 Neill Michael Hobbs 11 Senior neillh@hobbsinc.co.za Western Cape Accountant

20 Johannes Christiaan (Johan) Henning 11 Senior jchandco@gmail.com Gauteng Auditor

21 Willem Hendrik Viljoen Erasmus 11 Experienced willie@profitsolutions.co.za

willie@pwfitsolutions.co.za

Gauteng Accountant

22 Johannes Frederick (Hans) Klopper 11 Senior hansk@corprecover.co.za Western Cape Attorney / Liquidator

23 Abdul Carrim Khan 11 Junior ac@kznss.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal General Tax 

Practitioner

Licensed Business Rescue Practitioners

*It should be noted that this list is created according to the information received from the Practitioners, if information have changed, it's the responcibility of 

the Practitioner to inform CIPC of this, by sending the correct information to businessrescue@cipc.co.za*
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24 Conrad Max Weiss 11 Senior conradweiss@mweb.co.za North West Attorney

25 Martin Deon van Rooyen 11 Senior deon@marcape.co.za Gauteng Accountant

26 Venessa Bekker 11 Junior venessa@vrstrust.co.za Gauteng Attorney

27 Moegamat Igshaan Stenekamp  11 Experienced leonie.abrahams@a2akopano.co.za Gauteng Accountant

28 Kanabathy Vivian Pillay 11 Experienced vivian@kpc3.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Accountant 

29 Thomas George Nell 11 Senior george@corporatebusinessrescue.co.za

george@wapenwet.co.za

Gauteng Accountant

30 Petrus Francois van den Steen 11 Senior sovpeterbis@gmail.com 

peter@v2rescue.co.za

Gauteng Business 

Development 

Consultant

31 Nicholas David Charles Tulloch Steen 11 Senior nicsteen@gmail.com Western Cape Accountant

32 Wilferd Robinson 11 Experienced wilfredr@absamail.co.za Gauteng Accountant

33 Juanito Martin Damons 11 Senior juanito@dmrlaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

34 Phillip Wardel Moorrees Reynolds 11 Senior phreynolds@deloitte.co.za Gauteng Accountant

35 John Douglas Michau 11 Senior johnm@stowell.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney 

36 John Tribelhorn 11 Senior johntribs@gmail.com Gauteng Attorney

37 Peter Crawford 11 Experienced peter.crawford@icon.co.za Western Cape Accountant 

38 David James Rich 11 Senior dave@mdacc.co.za Western Cape Accountant

39 Zaheer Cassim (TMA member) 11 Senior cassim@cassimlaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney 

40 Dorothea Magdalena Viljoen 11 Junior viljoendm@telkomsa.net North West Accountant

41 Henry Cecil  Matthews 11 Experienced hhaccounting@lantic.net Gauteng Accountant

42 Johan Nel 11 Senior johan@johannel.co.za Gauteng Attorney

43 Thomas Hendrick Samons 11 Experienced thsamons@eject.co.za

thsamons@telkomsa.net

Gauteng Attorney

44 Trevor John Murgatroyd 11 Senior trevor@tmrestructuring.co.za

trevorm@stone-edge.co.za

Gauteng Financial Advisor 

45 Marc Bradley Beginsel 11 Experienced bradley@beginseltrustees.co.za Western Cape Accountant

46 Alan Mckinlay Rennie 11 Senior rennie@rsaweb.co.za Western Cape Director 

47 March Joseph Blandid De Chalain 11 Senior marc@dca.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Financial consultant - 

auditor 

48 Etienne Jacques Naude 11 Senior ejnaude@mweb.co.za Gauteng Attorney 
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49 Liebenberg Dawid Ryk van der Merwe 

(Dawie)

11 Senior dawiev@corprecover.co.za Gauteng Attorney

50 Jan Wilhelmus Fick van Jaarsveldt 11 Senior janvdc@gmail.com Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

51 Bernard Schneider 11 Senior bernards@kingsley.co.za Western Cape Accountant

52 Igolkisshore Ragunandan 11 Junior kishore@accountantsa.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Accountant

53 Angus John Nel 11 Experienced johnnel@mweb.co.za Western Cape Attorney / Liquidator

54 Stefann Kruger 11 Senior fk2628@gmail.com Gauteng Accountant

55 Harry Kaplan 11 Senior fcn@iafrica.com fatima@cktrust.co.za Gauteng Liquidator

56 Rael Tichauer 11 Experienced rael@finquest.co.za Gauteng Accountant

57 Louis Joubert Venter 11 Senior louis.ven@vodamail.co.za Mpumalanga Business Consultant

58 Jorg Rainier Frese 11 Senior jorg@fresemoll.co.za Gauteng Attorney/ Commercial 

59 Tanya Swiegelaar 11 Experienced tanyas@tsconsult.co.za Gauteng Attorney

60 Deon Lategan 11 Experienced deon@lvplaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney / Liquidator

61 Fergus Mac Helenus Ferguson   11 Senior fergus@ruach.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant

62 Carllo Andrias Gagiano 11 Junior gaglianoinvestments@gmail.com Free State Entrepreneur

63 Bruce Robert Hatcher 11 Senior bruce@bizfixcorp.com Kwa-Zulu Natal Business Consultant

64 Petrus Stefanus Louw 11 Senior louwp@wol.co.za Western Cape Business Consultant 

B COM /MBA

65 Gerrit Johann Sandrock 11 Senior gerrit@sandrock.co.za Gauteng Accountant

66 Philippus Taljaard 11 Experienced ptlaw@lantic.net Gauteng Attorney 

67 Quinton Pattinson        11 Experienced pat@cpmservices.co.za Eastern Cape Business 

Development 

Consultant

68 Gerrhard Theodoris Daniel Holtzhauzen (Gert)11 Senior gtdh@iafrica.com Gauteng Accountant

69 Richard Bendel 11 Senior richard@xidea.co.za Western Cape Accountant

70 Richard Gordon Volks 11 Senior rickyv@stbb.co.za Western Cape Accountant

71 Robin Alister Nicholson 12 Senior robin.nicholson@corporate-911.co.za Gauteng CA 

72 Bennie Keevy 12 Experienced bkeevy@cwealth.co.za Gauteng Attorney

73 Namish Patel 12 Junior naimishpatel22@gmail.com Western Cape Proprietor
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74 Bernard Raymond Zoe Jongen 12 Experienced bernard@derosinternational.com Western Cape Business Consultant 

75 Philip Heckroodt 12 Junior philip@heckroodtlaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

76 Pieter Marthinus Steyn Strauss 12 Experienced steyn@naudes.co.za Free State Attorney 

77 Marius Francois van Tonder 12 Senior marius@logista.co.za Gauteng Attorney

78 David Stanley Hotz 12 Senior david@xidea.co.za Western Cape Accountant

79 Abraham Johannes Henn 12 Experienced braam@lhlaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

80 Sandra Beswick 12 Experienced sandra@sbassociates.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant

81 Rudolf Phillipus Bandenhorts  12 Experienced rudi@badenhorstca.co.za Gauteng Accountant

82 Pierre DeVilliers Berrange 12 Senior pierre@b-inc.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

83 David Honeyball 12 Senior david.honeyball@za.gt.com Eastern Cape Accountant

84 Daniel Gerhardus Claasen 12 Experienced cheneth@mweb.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant

85 Grant Chittenden 12 Experienced grant.chittenden@vodamail.co.za

grant@crediblepractitioners.co.za

Gauteng CA 

86 Glen Vivian Usher 12 Experienced glen@usherlaw.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

87 Christiaan Rudolph Geel  12 Junior tiaan@cpmservices.co.za Eastern Cape Accountant

88 Gerhard Henri van Niekerk 12 Junior Henrivan@mweb.co.za Western Cape Business Consultant 

89 Ryan Fisher 12 Experienced ryan@friattorneys.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant 

90 Robert Cornelius Boers 12 Experienced robertboers.rgdinvest@gmail.com Western Cape Management 

Consultant

91 Mogamat Fakier 12 Experienced thetaxpractice@yahoo.com Western Cape Attorney

92 Hermann Arnulf Jeuschenak 12 Experienced hermann.a.j@gmail.com Western Cape Financial consultant  

93 Cloete Murray 12 Senior cmurray@sechaba.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant 

94 Matthys Isak Cronje 12 Senior thys@tclaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

95 Daniel Theodurus van Jaarsveld 12 Experienced danie@spesfund.com Free State Business Consultant

96 Gavin Cecil Gainsford 12 Senior gavin.gainsford@kpmg.co.za Gauteng CA 

97 Joost Heystek 12 Junior legaloffice@vodamail.co.za Gauteng Attorney

98 Johan van Greunen 12 Experienced jvg@vga.co.za Gauteng Attorney 
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99 Christiaan Wagenaar 12 Experienced christi@cwca.co.za Free State CA 

100 Lindi Coetzee 12 Junior Lindi.Coetzee@nmmu.ac.za Eastern Cape Business Consultant

101 Johan Christiaan Beer 12 Experienced johan@turningsa.co.za Gauteng CA 

102 Ranjith Choonilall 12 Experienced rchoonilall@mweb.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

103 Edward G Sebastian 12 Senior egsebastian@telkomsa.net Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney / Liquidator

104 David McLean 12 Senior davidmclean@mweb.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal CA 

105 Allan Greyling 12 Experienced ag@acclaw.co.za Gauteng Accountant

106 Neil McHardy 12 Senior neil.mchardy@pkf.co.za

neil.mchardyza@gmail.com

Kwa-Zulu Natal CA 

107 Philippus Christoffel Lessing 12 Junior lesing@dlblaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

108 Mahomed Mahier Tayob 12 Experienced tayfin@taygro.co.za Gauteng Accountant

109 Rajendra Rajaram 12 Experienced hsc@telkomsa.net Kwa-Zulu Natal CA 

110 Johan-Louis Klopper 12 Senior louis@coronado.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Accountant 

111 Kenneth Colin Venter 12 Experienced kenventer@vodamail.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant 

112 Cornelius Fourie Myburgh 12 Senior conniem@cmbiz.co.za

wilma@cmbiz.co.za

Gauteng Attorney 

113 Richard Alexander Ferguson 12 Experienced richardf@redfort.co.za Western Cape CA 

114 Trevor Dalton 12 Senior trevor@taxgov.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal CA 

115 Solomon Caster Mkhwebane 12 Junior monamodir@gmail.com Mpumalanga Business Consultant

116 Robert Charles Devereux 12 Senior rob@sturns.co.za Gauteng CA 

117 Kurt Robert Knoop 12 Experienced kurt@mk.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

118 Faizel Noor 12 Junior info@africanconsumer.co.za Western Cape Debt Counselor 

119 Francis Cecil Abdul 12 Experienced francis@strategicaccounting.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal CA 

120 Michael Charles White 12 Experienced michael@lex-icon.co.za Eastern Cape Attorney

121 Muhammed Asif Latib 12 Experienced asif@abbaslatib.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

122 Sikander Abdool Haq Kajee 12 Senior sikkie@netactive.co.za Gauteng Accountant

123 Petrus Jacobus Corne Van Staden 12 Experienced  info@businessrescue.co.za Gauteng Attorney
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124 Schalk Jacobus Boltman 12 Experienced law@debthelpnw.co.za Limpopo Attorney 

125 Dawid Maartens 12 Senior dm@maartenslaw.co.za Gauteng Attorney

126 John Francis Evans 12 Senior johnevans@rsadvisors.co.za Gauteng CA 

127 Paul Anthony Allan 12 Senior paulallan@vodamail.co.za Gauteng CA 

128 Charl De Waal Boshoff 12 Experienced charl@dewaalboshoff.co.za Western Cape Attorney 

129 Petrus Wilhelmus Treblanche 12 Senior pwterblanche@gmail.com Gauteng Accountant 

130 Willem Christoffel Esterhuizen 12 Experienced willem@vrsc.co.za Gauteng Attorney

131 Hendre Egon Vorster 12 Junior hendre@gvlegal.co.za North West Attorney

132 Tobias John Louw 12 Senior jlouw@fairbridges.co.za Gauteng Attorney

133 Pieter Hendrik Strydom 12 Experienced henk@lawsb.co.za Gauteng Attorney

134 Paul Slack 13 Senior paul@fasttrac.co.za Western Cape CA 

135 Louw De Witt Le Roux 13 Experienced delouw@salegal.co.za Gauteng Attorney

136 Terrence Kevin Morris 13 Junior kevin@ss-inc.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Accountant

137 Dirk Johannes Jacobus van der Spuy 13 Experienced johannvdspuy@gmail.com

bdmvanderspuy@gmail.com

Gauteng Attorney

138 Ian Andrew McMurray 13 Senior Ian.mcmurray@auditor.co.za Gauteng CA 

139 John Frederick Kneale Caine 13 Experienced knealecaine@yahoo.com Western Cape Accountant

140 Keith James Fairhurst 13 Experienced keith@unleashconsult.com Gauteng Accountant 

141 Jacobus Michiel Van Tonder 13 Senior marius@arengo296.co.za Gauteng Attorney

142 Theo Meyer 13 Junior theo@dhass.co.za Limpopo Attorney

143 Petrus Johannes Jacobus Stephanus Van 

Der Watt

13 Senior vanderwattca@telkomsa.net Eastern Cape Accountant

144 Von Jacobus Hamman 13 Junior debtreview@gmail.com North West Attorney

145 Muhamed Patel 13 Experienced patel@patel.totosattorneys.co.za Western Cape Attorney 

146 Jacobus Elisa Kritzinger 13 Experienced cobus@pkfbfn.co.za Free State CA 

147 Francois Vienings 13 Experienced francois@pagdens.co.za Eastern Cape Attorney

148 Kenneth Login Stewart 13 Experienced ken@klsconsult.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney
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149 Jacobus Conrad Strauss 13 Junior conrad@atfconsult.com Gauteng Attorney

150 Jacob Stolp Louw 13 Junior jslouw@louwinc.co.za Western Cape Attorney 

151 Deon Smith 13 Senior deon@smith-accountants.co.za Gauteng Attorney

152 Philippus Helenus Cilliers 13 Junior phcilliers@hotmail.com Gauteng Attorney

153 Fenwick Neil Miller 13 Experienced cpt@mazars.co.za Western Cape CA 

154 Terence Michael Mahon 13 Senior terry@terrymahon.co.za Gauteng Attorney

155 Craig Maclean Hathron 13 Experienced craig@landh.co.za Western Cape Accountant

156

Stephen Ulyses Smyth

13

Senior stefan.smyth@za.pwc.com

Gauteng Attorney

157 Peter Duffy 13 Experienced peterd@ap-accounting.co.za Gauteng CA 

158 Johan Francois Engelbrecht 13 Experienced johan@enco.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant 

159 Charles Bertram Reece 13 Experienced charles.reece07@gmail.com Kwa-Zulu Natal Accountant

160 Simi Maharaj 13 Junior almentatrust@telkomsa.net Kwa-Zulu Natal Insolvency 

Practitioner and 

Director

161 Justi Stroh 13 Junior justistroh@gmail.com Gauteng Liquidator

162 Marius Hamel 13 Junior mariuslaw@hotmail.com             Gauteng Attorney

163 Philip Walter Neville 13 Experienced philip@accumulo.co.za Gauteng Chartered Accountant

164 Alexander Willem Bosch 13 Junior alex@voasa.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Insolvency 

Practitioner

165 Clinten Luke Zaverdino 13 Junior clinten@zavvy.co.za Gauteng Attorney

166 Raynard Edward Mc Laren 13 Junior raynard@ccgroup.co.za Eastern Cape Attorney

167 Marthinus Jacobus Dewald Breytenbach 13 Experienced dewald@bbmanagement.co.za Gauteng Attorney

168 Tjaart Van Niekerk Venter 13 Junior tjaartventer6@gmail.com Western Cape Attorney

169 Jacques Du Toit 13 Experienced jacques.dkd@vodamail.co.za Western Cape Attorney

170 William Dwayne Smith 13 Junior dwayne@sturns.co.za Gauteng Business Consultant

171 Rynette Pieters 13 Junior rynettep@corprecover.co.za Western Cape Director

172 Raneel Maharaj 13 Junior raneel@firstfin.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Accounting

173 Mark James Fulton 13 Experienced dc@consumerrelief.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Managing Director
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174 Abraham Johannes Petrus Coetzee 13 Experienced masakha@mweb.co.za Limpopo Management 

Consultant

175 Benno Jacques De Klerk 13 Experienced bdk@ddkk.co.za Limpopo Attorney

176 Murray Charles Hay Anderson 13 Experienced Murray.Anderson@parduscorporate.com Kwa-Zulu Natal Accountant

177 Hendrik Jacobus Kruger 14 Junior henco@sturns.co.za Gauteng Attorney

178 Matheus Johannes Schlechter 14 Experienced attie@clbr.co.za Gauteng Attorney

179 Olga Kotze 14 Junior olga@resam.co.za Gauteng Attorney

180 Conrad van Staden 14 Experienced conrad@corporatebusinessrescue.co.za Gauteng Attorney

181 Rosanne Lynda Scott 14 Junior rose@bbpractice.co.za Western Cape Accounting Officer 

and Tax Practitioner

182 Jan Paul Vorster 14 Experienced pvorster@calicocapital.co.za Gauteng Businessman

183 Willem Johannes Storm 14 Junior willemstorm@law.co.za Gauteng Attorney

184 Jerifanos Mashamba 14 Junior jerry@jmcapital.co.za Gauteng Accountant

185 Letchmee Naidoo 14 Junior letchmee@gmail.com Gauteng Business Consultant

186 Charl Kriek 14 Junior ggtsby8@live.co.za North West Advocate

187 Adriaan Petrus Smuts 14 Junior adriaan@bvrbusinessrescue.co.za

arriesmuts@gmail.com

fincon7@mweb.co.za

fincon@mweb.co.za

Mpumalanga Advocate

188 Corne Duvenage 14 Junior corneduvenage@aol.com

cornelabour@gmail.com

Gauteng Attorney

189 Jan Jacob van Zyl de Villiers 14 Experienced div@dimcap.co.za Gauteng Attorney

190 Barend Petrus Jones 14 Junior bjones@jones-kie.co.za Gauteng Attorney

191 Maryna Estelle Symes 14 Junior shandre@zeena.co.za

msymes@zeena.co.za

Gauteng Liquidator

192 Deon Marius Botha 14 Experienced deon@cl-insol.co.za Gauteng Attorney

193 Hillary Anne Plaatjies 14 Junior hillaryp@corprecover.co.za Gauteng Attorney

194 Christopher Raymond Rey 14 Junior chrisr@corprecover.co.za Gauteng Attorney

195 Anthony Bernard Gordon 14 Experienced ant@fcgroup.co.za

ant@firstcitygroup.co.za

Kwa-Zulu Natal Director and Memer 

of various Companies

196 Garth Merrick Voight 14 Junior garth@idecfin.net Eastern Cape Chartered Accountant

197 Johann Lambrechts Krynauw 14 Junior johannk@corprecover.co.za Western Cape Accountant

198 Raymond Moore 14 Experienced raym@moorefin.co.za Eastern Cape Chartered Accountant
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199 Sipho Eric Sono 14 Senior sipho.sono@opisadvisory.co.za Gauteng CA 

200 Johannes Okke Norel 14 Junior hans@corporatebusinessrescue.co.za Gauteng Attorney

201 Johanna Magrieta Jacoba Badenhorst 14 Junior joey@profinsa.co.za Gauteng Accounting Officer

202 John Frederick Schickerling 14 Junior derek.schickerling@gmail.com Gauteng Attorney

203 Colin Mark Poole 14 Experienced mpoole@straussdaly.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal Attorney

204 Bruce Rocco Rynhoud 14 Junior tdesign@global.co.za Gauteng Accounting Officer

205 Charles Federick Cary 14 Junior charles@pcflaw.co.za Eastern Cape Attorney

206 Shirishkumar Jivan Kalianjee 14 Junior shirish@44dudley.co.za Gauteng Attorney

207 Gerhard Vosloo 14 Junior vossixfre@yahoo.com Gauteng Accountant

208 Brian Mark Brooks 14 Junior brian@globalteam.co.za Eastern Cape Business 

Management

209 Ralph Farrel Lutchman 14 Junior ralph@concordadmin.co.za Gauteng Liquidator and 

Business Developer

210 Pieter Steyn Mentz 14 Junior mentzp@telkomsa.net Gauteng Business 

Management

211 Charl Cloete Marais 14 Junior cloetem@mbalaw.co.za Western Cape Attorney

212 Timothy Stokes 14 Junior tim@businessrescuepartner.co.za Gauteng Attorney

213 Sean Christensen 14 Junior sean.christensen@kpmg.co.za Gauteng Accountant

214 Peter Cameron Gordon 15 Junior peterg@crestcapital.co.za Gauteng Director

215 Sureshan Pillay 15 Junior sureshan@rubiconconsulting.co.za

sureshan.pillay88@gmail.com

Gauteng Director

216 Byron Norman Chevalier 15 Junior byron.chevalier@mazars.co.za Western Cape Forensic Accountant

217 David Arthur Charles Lake 15 Senior dave@lakesolutions.co.za Gauteng Member Institue of 

Directors of South 

Africa

218 Johannes Hendrik Allen Wright 15 Junior aw740621@gmail.com

awt@coombe.co.za

Gauteng Company Secretary
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